

Delaware County Commissioners

Jeff Benton Barb Lewis Gary Merrell

County Administrator
Tracie Davies

Deputy Administrators
Dawn Huston
Aric Hochstettler

Clerk to the Commissioners Jennifer Walraven

NOTICE

DATE, TIME, AND PLACE FOR THE VIEW AND PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE CONSIDERATION OF THE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PETITION FOR LIBERTY LAKES SECTIONS 1 & 2 SUBDIVISION WATERSHED, FILED BY LIBERTY LAKES HOA AND OTHERS

Notice is hereby given that the Delaware County Board of Commissioners received a petition signed by Liberty Lakes HOA and Others, to generally improve the drainage, both surface and subsurface, to a good and sufficient outlet, by replacing, repairing, or altering the existing improvements as required and/or creating new surface and subsurface drainage mains or laterals as requested, by this petition, and to maintain these improvements per the associated engineering plans. In Delaware County, Liberty Township, within the Liberty Lakes Sections 1 & 2 Subdivision, and generally following, but not limited to, the course and termini of existing improvements.

Notice is hereby given that the Board will conduct a view of the proposed improvement, with the County Engineer presenting an overview of the proposed improvement through the use of video technology, on Monday September 11, 2023, at 1:30P.M., at the Office of the Board of County Commissioners, 91 North Sandusky Street Delaware, Ohio.

Notice is hereby given that the Board will conduct the first hearing on the proposed improvement on Monday December 4, 2023, at 10:00A.M., at the Office of the Board of County Commissioners, 91 North Sandusky Street Delaware, Ohio.

If the petition is approved, all costs of engineering, construction and future maintenance will be assessed to the benefiting parcels of land.

Any owner may comment on the proposed improvement in writing before or in person at the public hearings on the petition.

Written comments on the proposed improvement should be sent to the following address:

Delaware County Board of Commissioners Jennifer Walraven, Clerk 91 North Sandusky Street Delaware, Ohio 43015

Should any participant require auxiliary aids due to disability or non-English languages, please contact this office no later than 5:00P.M. on September 5, 2023, to ensure needs will be accommodated.

This Public Notice was published under the authority of the Delaware County Board of Commissioners: Jennifer Walraven, Clerk - 91 North Sandusky Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 - (740) 833-2100 - jmwalraven@co.delaware.oh.us

Delaware County Commissioners, 91 North Sandusky Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 PHONE: (740) 833-2100 FAX: (740) 833-2099 WEB: www.co.delaware.oh.us FACEBOOK: @DelawareCountyOhio TWITTER: @DelawareCoOhio